### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |  |
|----------------|----------------|--|
| Maury Zivitz   | 08/22/2006     |  |
| Lois Jovanovic | 09/21/2006     |  |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9115 Hague Road                    |  |
| City:           | Indianapolis                       |  |
| State/Country:  | INDIANA                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 46250                              |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11422639 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

317-237-0300 Phone:

ryan.barker@bakerd.com Email: Correspondent Name: Baker & Daniels LLP 300 North Meridian Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ROCHE-P004 975270/27 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Ryan C. Barker       |

Total Attachments: 4

500156336

source=ROCHE-P004 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ROCHE-P004 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

**REEL: 018304 FRAME: 0301** 

**PATENT** 

source=ROCHE-P004 ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ROCHE-P004 ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 018304 FRAME: 0302

#### ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

Attorney Docket No.: ROCHE-P004

| Name(s)                                       | Maury Zivitz  |
|---|---|
| of Inventor(s)                                | Lois Jovanovic  |
|   |   |
|   | maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled: |
| Title of Application                          | DEVICE AND METHOD FOR ADJUSTING INSULIN DOSING  |
| Application Application                       | for which an application for a United States Patent was filed June 7, 2006  |
| Information                                   | Application Serial No.: 11/422,639  |
|   | the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to   |
| Name of<br>Assignee                           | Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.  |
| Address of                                    | 9115 Hague Road   |
| principal<br>place of<br>business             | Indianapolis, Indiana 46250   |
| Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) | a corporation of  |
| or "Not Applica                               | ible"   |

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom including Canada and Mexico, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Application or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Application of such Letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuing, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such Interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and

PATENT REEL: 018304 FRAME: 0303

## ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.: ROCHE-P004

claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

| IN WITNES, 2006.  | SS WHEREOF, I have exec            | cuted this assig | nment this                        | 22 day o <del>f</del>                               | 7 vgust     |
|---|------------------------------------|------------------|-----------------------------------|---|-------------|
| Outside the USA:  |                                    |                  | Many                              | Siril 3   |             |
| Witnesses are required when                                     | Witness                            |                  | Inventor (Signatu<br>Maury Zivitz | ite)  |             |
| acknowledgment<br>before a Notary<br>Public is not<br>feasible. | Witness                            | -                | Inventor (Printed                 | Name)   | A           |
| STATE OF Inc  | liana)<br>SS:<br>arion)            |                  |                                   |   |             |
| Acknowled and Notarial Seal thi                                 | ged before me, a Notary Pus day of | blic, within ar  | nd for said County<br>_, 2006.    | and State. Witn                                     | ess my hand |
|   |                                    |                  | Notary Public                     | L Dir   | Ver         |
|   |                                    |                  | Printed Name                      | Dirks   |             |
| My Commission Ex  |                                    | 2007 ounty.      | NOTARY<br>SEAL                    | KARLA DIRKS<br>Hamilton County<br>My Commission Exp |             |

| ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN                                  |  | Attorney Docket No.: ROCHE-P00                                      |  |  |
|---|--|---|--|--|
| IN WITNES, 2006.  | S WHEREOF, I have executed                         | d this assignment this day of                                       |  |  |
| Outside the USA:<br>Witnesses are<br>required when              | Witness  | Inventor (Signature)  Market Signature                              |  |  |
| acknowledgment<br>before a Notary<br>Public is not<br>feasible. | Witness  | Lois Jovanovic Inventor (Printed Name)                              |  |  |
| STATE OF Califor  | nia<br>n Borbora )ss:                              |   |  |  |
| Acknowledg and Notarial Seal this                               | ed before me, a Notary Public  2 15t day of Septen | , within and for said County and State. Witness my hand mbec, 2006. |  |  |
|   |  | See attachment<br>Notary Public<br>Matthew A. Sainz                 |  |  |
| My Commission Exp   | ires: <u>05/01/2010</u>                            | Printed Name  |  |  |

Resident of Santa Barbara County.



# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| State of California  |   |  |
|--|---|--|
|  |   |  |
| County of Santa Barbara  |   |  |
| On September 21, 2006 before me, Matthew A. S  | Sainz, Notary Public, personally appeared Lois Jovanovic,   |  |
|  | personally known to me - OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |  |
| MATTHEW A. SAINZ COMM. #1662741  | WITNESS my hand and official seal.  |  |
| NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SANTA BARBARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires May 1, 2010   | MgMlw Of Language of Notary   |  |
|  | OPTIONAL ()   |  |
| Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form. |   |  |
| CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL  | L) DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT   |  |
| ☐ Individual<br>☐ Corporate Officer  | Assignment To Business Concern  |  |
| <u> </u>   | Title or Type of Document   |  |
| Title  |   |  |
| Partner(s) Limited   | 3   |  |
| General  | Number of Pages   |  |
| Attorney-in-Fact   | 09/21/2006  |  |
| ☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Guardian/Conservator ☐ Other:   | Date of Document  |  |
| Absent Signer (Principal) is Representing:   | Signer(s) Other Than Name(s) Above  |  |

ADM-005 (07/01) *Platform* **RECORDED: 09/26/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018304 FRAME: 0306